

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9680/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in WP No.5741/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C. MANOHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. VIJAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12830 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order
and C/delay in filing additional affidavit and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Whether selection of appointment of State
Information Commissioners can be made without adopting a
transparent and fair method of selection in which all
eligible persons can participate for appointment to such
post/office can be treated as private affair of a
particular political set up.

2

Issue notice, returnable in the second week of
July, 2012. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Any appointment made hereinafter shall remain
subject to final adjudication of the special leave
petitions.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master