

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9680/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in WP No.5741/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C. MANOHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. VIJAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12830 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay and office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

(Intervenor in  
IA No.1)

In person

UPON hearing counsel and in person the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, learned counsel for the intervenor in I.A. No.1 of 2012 requests for permission to withdraw the intervention application.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the intervention application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Mr. C.J. Karira, applicant in person requests for permission to withdraw the impleadment application.

The request is accepted and the impleadment application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Perused the office report.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) requests for two weeks' time to file affidavit of service and an application for deleting the name of respondent no.3 from the array of parties.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted.

Put up after two weeks.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
|Court Master  
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
|Court Master  
|