

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 2 IN Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9680/2012

C. MANOHARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. VIJAYALAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 3 and
office report)

WITH

I.A.NO.4 in SLP(C) NO. 12830 of 2012
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 3 and
office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are allowed.

Let the name of respondent No. 3 be deleted from the array of
parties in both the matters, at the risk of the petitioners.

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file affidavit
of dasti service with proof thereof.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|