

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9680/2012

C.MANOHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VIJAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NO.12830/12

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.Ragunath,adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 has been served by dasti. Respondent No.4 in both the cases have refused to accept dasti. Hence, respondent No.4 is not served. Ld.counsel for the petitioner proposes to delete respondent No.4 from the party array. Seeks a weeks time for filing appropriate application. Granted.

List the matter on 29.11.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |